01-10-2002 FORM PTO - 1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 1-31-92 Patent and Trademark Office 101940324 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party (ies): Anatomic Concepts, Inc. Name: Foamex L.P. Internal Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Address: George L. Karpinski Yes X No Street Nature of conveyance: Address: 1000 Columbia Avenue X Assignment Merger City: Linwood State: PA Zip 19061 Security Agreement Change of Name ___ Other Additional name(s) address(es) attached? Yes X No Execution Date: September 28, 2001 4. Application number (s) or patent number (s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) 6,003,179; 5,430,901; 5,178,811; 5,172,439; A. Patent Application No.(s) 5,111,542; 5,077,849; 5,038,433; 5,010,609; 4,879,776; D381,543; D352,858; D316,202 and D311,108 Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning 6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: (13) document should be mailed: Patricia Smink Rogowski Name: CONNOLLY BOVE LODGE & HUTZ LLP 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 520.00 Internal Address: P.O. Box 2207 X Enclosed: \$520.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 8. Deposit account number: 03-2775 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) WILMINGTON State: DE Zip: 19899 City: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document

Patricia Smink Rogowski

Name of Person Signing Reg. 33,791

Signature

Date

Attorney Docket #: 124-87 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

OMB No 0651 0011 (exp. 4/94)

Do not detach this portion

520E

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems. PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

01/09/2002 LINUELLER 00000147 6003179

01 FC:581

520.00 OF

PATENT REEL: 012428 FRAME: 0089

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of \$10.00, and other good and valuable consideration, of which receipt is acknowledged, ANATOMIC CONCEPTS, INC., a California corporation with its principal place of business at 1851 Delilah Street, Corona, California 91719, and the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in the patents and patent applications identified in Exhibit A appended to this Assignment, hereby sells and assigns to FOAMEX L.P., a Delaware limited partnership with Managing General Partner FMXI, INC., a Delaware corporation, each with its principal place of business at 1000 Columbia Avenue, Linwood, Pennsylvania 19061, its entire right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications identified in Exhibit A, including all priority rights arising in other countries from said applications and the entire right, title and interest in and to all inventions disclosed in said patents and patent applications, to be held and enjoyed by FOAMEX L.P., its successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ANATOMIC CONCEPTS, INC. had this assignment and sale not been made.

This Assignment shall be effective on the date it is signed by ANATOMIC CONCEPTS, INC. The undersigned representative of ANATOMIC CONCEPTS, INC. is an officer of the company with authority to bind the company to the terms of this Assignment.

| | ANATOMIC CONCEPTS, INC. |
|--|--|
| | By: |
| | Title: President |
| | Date: SEP 28 - 2001 |
| Commonwealth of } | |
| Pennsylvania } }ss. | |
| County of Delaware } On this 28th day of September 2 | 001, before me personally appeared DAVID L. FARLEY, who signed the self to be the President of ANATOMIC CONCEPTS, INC., a California |

(Seal)

corporation.

In witness whereof, I hereunto set my hand and seal.

NOTARIAL SEAL
VALERIE J. HUPCHICK, Notary Public
Lower Chichester Twp., Delaware County
My Commission Expire P.Ans E.N.004

REEL: 012428 FRAME: 0090

David L. Farley Patents

| Patent No. | Issue Date | Inventor(s) | Title |
|--------------|------------|-------------|---|
| US 6,003,179 | 12/21/99 | Farley | Inclined anatomic support surface |
| US 5,430,901 | 07/11/95 | Farley | Anatomically conformable therapeutic mattress overlay |
| EP 703768 | 03/10/99 | Farley | Anatomically conformable therapeutic mattress overlay |
| DE 69417032 | 07/15/99 | Farley | Anatomically conformable therapeutic mattress overlay |
| AT 177316 | 03/15/99 | Farley | Anatomically conformable therapeutic mattress overlay |
| ES 2130430 | 07/01/99 | Farley | Anatomically conformable therapeutic mattress overlay |
| AU 715211 | 01/20/00 | Farley | Anatomically conformable therapeutic mattress overlay |
| AU 682374 | 10/02/97 | Farley | Anatomically conformable therapeutic mattress overlay |
| BR 9406798 | 03/05/96 | Farley | Anatomically conformable therapeutic mattress overlay |
| JP 8511447 | 12/03/96 | Farley | Anatomically conformable therapeutic mattress overlay |
| NZ 267850 | 11/26/96 | Farley | Anatomically conformable therapeutic mattress overlay |
| US 5,178,811 | 01/12/93 | Farley | Method of forming an anatomically conformable foam support pad |
| US 5,172,439 | 12/22/92 | Farley | Therapeutic mattress overlay and method of forming and using the same |
| US 5,111,542 | 05/12/92 | Farley | Anatomically conformable foam support pad |
| US 5,077,849 | 01/07/92 | Farley | Anatomically conformable foam support pad |
| US 5,038,433 | 08/13/91 | Farley | Anatomically conformable foam support pad |
| US 5,010,609 | 04/30/91 | Farley | Anatomically conformable foam support pad |
| US 4,879,776 | 11/14/89 | Farley | Anatomically conformable foam support pad |
| CA 1,322,424 | | Farley | Anatomically conformable foam support pad |
| US D 381,543 | 07/29/97 | Farley | Foam pad Anatomically conformable support pad |
| US D 352,858 | 11/29/94 | Farley | |
| US D 316,202 | 04/16/91 | Farley | Foam pad |
| US D 311,108 | 10/09/90 | Farley | Foam pad |

PATENT
RECORDED: 01/03/2002 REEL: 012428 FRAME: 0091